(12) POST-GRANT REVIEW CERTIFICATE (266th)

United States Patent

Ayers et al.

(10) Number: US 10,782,951 J1

(45) Certificate Issued: Nov. 8, 2023

(54) INSTANT INSTALLATION OF APPS

(71) Applicants: **Brandon Brent Ayers**; **Lior Ben Haim**; **Jonathan Nogueira**

(72) Inventors: **Brandon Brent Ayers**; **Lior Ben**

Haim; Jonathan Nogueira

(73) Assignee: **DIGITAL TURBINE, INC.**

Trial Number:

PGR2021-00096 filed Jun. 22, 2021

Post-Grant Review Certificate for:

Patent No.: 10,782,951
Issued: Sep. 22, 2020
Appl. No.: 15/903,054
Filed: Feb. 23, 2018

The results of PGR2021-00096 are reflected in this post-grant review certificate under 35 U.S.C. 328(b).



POST-GRANT REVIEW CERTIFICATE U.S. Patent 10,782,951 J1 Trial No. PGR2021-00096 Certificate Issued Nov. 8, 2023

5

2

AS A RESULT OF THE POST-GRANT REVIEW PROCEEDING, IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT:

1

Claims 1-18 are cancelled.

* * * * *

